

vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.348 OF 2023 (F)

VISHAL GOMANTAK SHIPPING COMPANY
PRIVATE LIMITED REP BY DIRECTOR
SUBRAMANY ... PETITIONER

Versus

THE MORMUGAO WATER FRONT WORKERS
UNION ... RESPONDENT

Mr. A. D. Bhohe and Ms. S. Shaikh, Advocates for the
petitioner.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 5th April, 2023

P.C.

Await service.

2. Interim relief already in operation to continue till further
orders.

M. S. KARNIK, J.