

Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.348 OF 2023 (F)

VISHAL GOMANTAK SHIPPING COMPANY
PRIVATE LIMITED REP BY DIRECTOR
SUBRAMANY

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE MORMUGAO WATER FRONT WORKERS
UNION

... RESPONDENT

Mr Ashwin D. Bhobe and Ms Shaizeen B. Shaikh, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 6th June, 2023

P.C.

The office report indicates that service on the respondent is complete. None for the respondent. The advocate for the petitioner to serve a private notice on the respondent about the next date.

2. List the petition on 20.06.2023.

M. S. KARNIK, J.