

Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.348 OF 2023 (F)

VISHAL GOMANTAK SHIPPING COMPANY
PRIVATE LIMITED REP BY DIRECTOR
SUBRAMANY

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE MORMUGAO WATER FRONT WORKERS
UNION

... RESPONDENT

Mr Ashwin D. Bhobe and Ms Shaizeen B. Shaikh, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. G. Agni, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 20th June, 2023

P.C.

At the request of Mr. Agni, learned counsel for the respondent,
stand over to 04.07.2023.

M. S. KARNIK, J.