

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.348 OF 2023 (F)

VISHAL GOMANTAK SHIPPING COMPANY
PRIVATE LIMITED REP BY DIRECTOR
SUBRAMANY ... PETITIONER

Versus

THE MORMUGAO WATER FRONT WORKERS
UNION ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. A.S. Kunde, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. K. Kavlekar, through V.C. with Mr. Yash Naik Advocate for
respondent No. 1

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner stand over
18/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)